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CSUF OPEN UNIVERSITY   
Winter Session 2026  
An enrollment option for students not currently admitted to CSUF 

IMPORTANT DATES AND DEADLINES 

➢ Monday, September 29, 2025: Assign an OU Enrollment Appointment through Friday, January 2, 2026, at 5:00 p.m. (PST). 
➢ Monday, September 29, 2025:  CSUF Class Schedule viewable 
➢ Monday, October 27, 2025: Enrollment for all sessions opens at 8:00 a.m.  

o Add courses in the Manage Classes tile. 

• Fee Payment Information:  
o $366 per unit 
o $32.92 Consolidated Course Fee 
o $5.26 Student ID Card Fee 

 A B 

Session Dates 
Saturday, December 20, 2025 

– Friday, January 16, 2026 
(4 Weeks) 

Monday, January 5 –  
Friday, January 16, 2026 

(2 Weeks) 

Early Enrollment Period Begins 
Add a class in the Manage Classes tile in your Student Homepage.  You must have an OU 
date specific enrollment appointment appearing in the Manage Classes tile to proceed. 

• To change a course or section, use the SWAP Classes feature. Permits are still 
needed for alternate courses/sections that are closed, waitlisted or need 
prerequisite documentation.  

Monday, October 27, 2025 Monday, October 27, 2025 

Early Enrollment Period Ends 

• Last day to enroll/add without a $25 late fee. 

• To change a course or section, use the Swap Classes feature. Permits are still 
needed for alternate courses/sections that are closed, waitlisted or need 
prerequisite documentation. When you have a permit for the new course, swap 
in Manage Classes tile. 

Friday, December 19, 2025 Sunday, January 4, 2026 

Last day to drop with no record of enrollment and receive a full refund. Drop in your 
Manage Classes tile in your Student Homepage. 

Friday, December 19, 2025 Sunday, January 4, 2026 

Last day to drop without a grade of “W” and receive a 65% refund. 

• Drops are completed through your Student Homepage in the Manage Classes 
tile. 

• Last day to swap a course or section, use the Swap Classes feature. Permits are 
needed. 

• Last date for Grade Option Changes.  

Tuesday, December 23, 2025 Tuesday, January 6, 2026 

Campus Closed: Winter Recess 

• Session A classes may have online instructions and activities during the break – 
check your course syllabus. 

Thursday, December 25, 2025 – Thursday, January 1, 2026 

Last day to withdraw with a grade of “W” and receive a 65% refund.  

• No refunds after this date 

• Complete the Request for Withdrawal (online process). 

Friday, January 2, 2026 Wednesday, January 7, 2026 

Last Day to drop a class with a grade of “W” for serious non-medical and medical reasons 
only. 

• An approved Request for Withdrawal process is required. No refunds. (Online 
Process) 

Friday, January 9, 2026 Tuesday, January 13, 2026 

Campus Closed: Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 19, 2026 

Grades Due 
You can view grades on your unofficial transcript in the Academic Records tile.  

Friday, January 23, 2026 Friday, January 23, 2026 

Unit Limit: There is a 4-unit limit for Winter Session. Students experiencing academic disqualification from CSUF are limited to 3 units in winter. 
Excess Units: Request form required for additional units.  
*Requests need to be approved by Monday, December 15 for Session A, and Friday, December 19 for Session B. 

 
Review https://extension.fullerton.edu/ou/fees-resources.aspx for fee/refund information 
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